TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takeda Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.		01/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	One Takeda Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

900213661

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78709838	BE INFORMED. BE STRONG. BE HEARD.
Serial Number:	77163515	BEYOND THE BURN
Serial Number:	85394868	DDR
Serial Number:	77946331	DEXILANT
Serial Number:	77946349	DEXILANT
Serial Number:	77392545	DUAL DELAYED RELEASE
Serial Number:	85351053	I
Serial Number:	85351968	I
Serial Number:	85250510	IPLAN
Serial Number:	85343045	IPLAN
Serial Number:	85263361	MOVING MILLIMETERS
Serial Number:	74091884	PREVACID
Serial Number:	75248680	PREVPAC
Serial Number:	85335666	SEE HOW MANY MILLIMETERS YOU CAN MOVE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0060

DP \$590.00 78709838

Serial Number:	76073969	ТАР
Serial Number:	77365531	TAP POTENTIAL REALIZED
Serial Number:	78851961	THE ART OF GERD
Serial Number:	75627293	
Serial Number:	85419182	TUMMY TRENDS
Serial Number:	85235792	TWO RELEASES. ONE PILL
Serial Number:	78108573	ULORIC
Serial Number:	77671352	ULORIC
Serial Number:	85060525	ULORIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818 Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, llmueller@michaelbest.com, jhbrown@michaelbest.com, dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Brown c/o Michael Best
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029998-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Brown
Signature:	/jeffrey h. brown/
Date:	02/01/2012

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=10935076_Name_Change_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_Pharmaceuticals_U.S.A.,_lnc._(1-18-12)\#page1.tif\\ source=10935076_Name_Change_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_Pharmaceuticals_U.S.A.,_lnc._(1-18-12)\#page2.tif\\ source=10935076_Name_Change_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_Pharmaceuticals_U.S.A.,_lnc._(1-18-12)\#page3.tif\\ source=10935076_Name_Change_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_to_Takeda_-_TPNA_$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0061 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC. " TO "TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS U.S.A., INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2894153 8100

120055948

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9301810

DATE: 01-18-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0062

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:21 AM 01/18/2012 FILED 08:09 AM 01/18/2012 SRV 120055948 - 2894153 FILE



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Takeda Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:**

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted resolutions proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby declares it advisable that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc."

and that the same be and is hereby approved, adopted and ratified.

SECOND: The sole stockholder of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.



TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0063



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 16th day of January 2012.

TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Douglas Cole, President



2

RECORDED: 02/01/2012